

THE STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE
SUPREME COURT

No. 2017-0469

Appeal of Andrew Panaggio

Rule 10 Appeal from the New Hampshire Compensation Appeals Board

REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANT ANDREW PANAGGIO

Counsel for Andrew Panaggio, and
oral argument by:

Jared P. O'Connor, Esq.
NH Bar ID No. 15868
SHAHEEN & GORDON, P.A.
80 Merrimack Street
Manchester, NH 03101
(603) 669-8080

TABLE OF CONTENTS

PAGE

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES 2

ARGUMENT

 I. The politics may be in flux at the Federal level, but the trend
 lines favoring leniency toward cannabis use are clear 3

 II. Setting politics and these atmospheric aside, Federal law as it
 stands today is no bar to the relief requested here 5

CONCLUSION. 7

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 9

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	<u>PAGE</u>
FEDERAL STATUTES	
18 U.S.C. § 2(a)	6
21 U.S.C. § 846	6
FEDERAL CASES	
<u>United States v. Cuni</u> , 689 F.2d 1353 (7th Cir. 1982)	6
<u>United States v. Dolt</u> , 27 F.3d 235 (6th Cir. 1994)	6
<u>United States v. Peoni</u> , 100 F.2d 401, 402 (2d Cir. 1938)	7
<u>United States v. Pino-Perez</u> , 870 F.2d 1230 (7th Cir. 1989)(en banc)	7
<u>United States v. Watson</u> , 669 F.2d 1374 (11th Cir. 1982)	6
NEW HAMPSHIRE STATUTES	
RSA 281-A-23	7
SECONDARY AUTHORITIES	
JAMA INTERNAL MED. “ <i>The Role of Cannabis Legalization in the Opioid Crisis.</i> ” (pub. online 4/2/18)	4n.4
MEDICARE RESOURCES, “ <i>What Was the Medicare ‘Doc Fix’ Legislation?</i> ” (2/24/18)	3n.1
NEW HAMPSHIRE RULE OF PROFESSIONAL CONDUCT 1.2(E)	4
NEW YORK TIMES, “ <i>John Boehner’s Marijuana Reversal: ‘My Thinking On Cannabis Has Evolved’</i> ” (4/11/18)	4n.3
WASHINGTON POST, “ <i>Trump, Gardner Strike Deal on Legalized Marijuana, Ending Standoff Over Justice Nominees</i> ” (4/13/18)	4n.2
WASHINGTON POST, “ <i>Schumer Introduces Measure to Decriminalize Marijuana</i> ”, (4/20/18)	5n.5
